



oneClean Green is ideal for cleaning schools, federal and state facilities, hotels, offices, health care facilities, and manufacturing plants.

Directions for use:

Daily Cleaning: Dilute 4 oz. to 1 gallon [112 ml. to 4 liters] of cold water Apply to surface and allow to penetrate. Agitate if necessary. Remove with damp cloth or rinse.

Floors: Dilute ½ oz. to 1 gallon [15 ml. to 4 liters] of cold water.

1. Post wet floor signs.
2. Remove loose soil using vacuum, dust mop or sweeping.
3. Begin mopping using a wet mop or microfiber floor pad. Use a continuous mopping action so that soil collects on the leading edge of the mop or pad. Change the solution as it becomes soiled.
4. Be sure to establish good drying conditions.
5. Inspect floor for cleanliness.

Note: You can also use oneClean Green GPC in an automatic scrubbing machine.

* This product meets the Green Seal™ Standard for Cleaning Products for Industrial and Institutional Use, GS-37, based on its reduced human and environmental toxicity and reduced volatile organic compound content.

CAUTION:

Personal Protection Equipment - Rubber Gloves, Safety Glasses, Long Sleeved Clothing • Chemically sensitive individuals and asthmatics should avoid recently cleaned carpets for at least 24 hours. • Before application, pretest for colorfastness in an inconspicuous area. • Use in a well ventilated area and only as directed. • Avoid eye and prolonged skin contact — can be irritating. • If contact occurs with eyes or skin, flush thoroughly with water. If irritation persists, seek qualified medical attention. • Do not take internally. • Evacuate treatment area of humans and pets. • Avoid contact with food and utensils. • Do not walk barefoot on wet carpet. • Dispose of any unused product and used solutions according to applicable local, state and federal regulations. • Read MSDS for details. • Please recycle empty container.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: The odor of this product, like any other common detergent may be irritating to some persons with allergic sensitivity. Obtain permission from occupant prior to product application. Individuals may reoccupy treated spaces when they feel physically comfortable and/or upon advice of their consulting physician.

NOTICE: Product must be kept dry and stored at room temperature (59° F– 86° F / 15° C – 30° C). Keep in sealed container when not in use. Product is not warranted if used for repack, improperly stored, or used in a manner not consistent with manufacturer's instructions.

oneClean Green

Warning: May cause skin and eye irritation.

Precautions: Avoid contact with eyes and skin.

First Aid: In case of eye contact, flush immediately with plenty of water for 15 minutes and call a physician. For Skin; wash with water. If swallowed; call a physician. **Please read MSDS.**



oneClean Green

Avertissement : Peut irriter la peau et les yeux.

Précautions : Éviter tout contact du produit avec les yeux ou la peau.

Premiers Soins : En cas de contact avec les yeux; rincer immédiatement avec beaucoup d'eau pendant 15 minutes et appeler un médecin. Pour la peau; rincer avec de l'eau. Si avarié; appeler un médecin. **Voir Fiche Technique.**

Contains: No Fragrance Added / Aucun Parfum / Ninguna fragancia
Water (CAS 7732-18-5), Ethoxylated Lauryl Alcohol (CAS 9002-92-0), Polyethylene glycol monododecyl ether (CAS 151911-51-2), Lactic Acid (CAS 79-33-4), Sodium Hydroxide (CAS 1310-73-2), Xanthan Gum (CAS 112926-00-8), Hydrolyzed Collagen (CAS 92113-31-0, 7732-18-5), Preservative (CAS N/A)

Keep away from children. Avoid contact with skin and eyes. Wear personal protective equipment. Wash hand after handling. For professional users only. Read instructions before using. Store in original container. Store upright position only. Take care to avoid waste and spillage when weighing, loading and mixing product.

Reorder Code: OCGGPC4G Rev. 6/2013 P. 2029

For chemical emergency call
In the US call Chemtrec at 1-800-424-9300, 24 hours a day.
In Canada call Canutec at 613-996-6666, 24 hours a day.
In the UK call Chemtrec at +1-800-424-9300, 24 hours a day.



An **RPM** Company

Chemspec, Baltimore Maryland 1.800.638.7370
Chemspec Canada, Concord, Ontario 1.800.268.6093
Chemspec Europe Ltd., Yorkshire, BD17 7QD, UK +44(0)1274 597333

INSTRUCTIONS :

Nettoyage quotidien : Verser 112 ml de produit dans 4L de l'eau froide. Appliquer directement sur la surface à nettoyer et laisser agir. Agiter, au besoin. Nettoyer la surface à l'aide d'un linge mouillé ou rincer.

Nettoyage des planchers : Verser 15 ml de produit dans 4L de l'eau froide.

1. Placer des panneaux de mise en garde.
2. Enlever la poussière par aspiration, par balayage humide ou en balayant.
3. Commencer le nettoyage à l'aide d'une vadrouille humide ou un chiffon en microfibre pour planchers, en faisant un mouvement continu de va et vient, de façon de collecter la saleté sur le bord antérieur de la vadrouille ou du chiffon. Changer la solution quand elle devient sale.
4. S'assurer d'établir de bonnes conditions de séchage.
5. Examiner le plancher pour vérifier la propreté.

Note: Vous pouvez aussi utiliser oneClean Green GPC avec une réceuseuse automatique.

*Ce produit est certifié par Green Seal, GS-37, comme produit répondant aux normes pour les produits de nettoyage destinés à une utilisation industrielle et institutionnelle, d'après les essais effectués, qui démontrent une toxicité réduite pour les humains et l'environnement et une teneur réduite en composés organiques volatils (COV).

ATTENTION :

Équipement de protection personnelle : gants de caoutchouc, lunettes de sécurité, vêtements à manches longues • Les personnes sensibles aux produits chimiques et /ou asthmatiques doivent éviter tout contact avec les surfaces de tapis nettoyées dans les 24 heures • Avant d'appliquer la solution, tester la solidité des couleurs sur une surface peu visible • Utiliser dans un espace bien aéré et selon les directions • Éviter tout contact avec le yeux et le contact prolongé avec la peau. Bien rincer à l'eau. Si l'irritation persiste, obtenir l'aide médicale appropriée. • Ne pas ingérer • Éloigner les personnes et les animaux des espaces traités • Éviter tout contact avec la nourriture et les ustensiles • Ne pas marcher pieds nus sur le tapis humide • Disposer de toute solution usée ou inutilisée selon les règlements locaux, provinciaux ou fédéraux • Lire la fiche signalétique • Pour toute urgence médicale appeler Canutec 613-996-6666 24 hre / 24 7 jours/ 7 • S'il vous plaît recycler les contenants vides.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE : L'odeur de ce produit, comme tout autre détergent, peut incommoder certaines personnes souffrant d'allergies. Obtenir la permission de l'occupant (e) avant d'utiliser ce produit. Les personnes peuvent revenir sur place lorsqu'elles se sentent physiquement confortables et/ou sur avis de leur médecin.

Ce produit doit être remis au sec et à la température de la pièce (59° F– 86° F / 15° C – 30° C). Garder le contenant scellé. Le produit n'est pas garanti s'il sert au remplissage, s'il est remis de façon non-conforme ou utilisé autrement que selon le mode d'emploi recommandé par le fabricant.

Direcciones de uso:

Limpieza Diaria: Diluya 4 oz por cada galón [112 ml por cada 4 litros] de agua fría. Aplique a la superficie y permita que penetre. Agite si es necesario. Remueva con un paño húmedo o enjuague.

Pisos: Diluya ½ oz por cada galón [15 ml por cada 4 litros] de agua fría.

1. Colocar carteles que indiquen "Piso húmedo".
2. Quitar la suciedad suelta usando una aspiradora, trapeador para polvo o barriendo.
3. Comenzar a trapear usando una mopa húmeda o paño para pisos de micro fibra. Aplicar un movimiento de trapeado continuo de modo de recoger la suciedad con el borde de adelante de la mopa o del paño. Cambiar la solución cuando se ensucie.
4. Asegurarse de establecer buenas condiciones de secado.
5. Revisar el piso para controlar su limpieza.

Nota: También puede usarse oneClean Green GPC en una máquina fregadora automática.

*Este producto ha sido certificado por Green Seal, GS-37 como producto que responde a las exigencias de las normas para los productos de limpieza destinados a uso industrial e institucional, según los estudios efectuados que demuestran la baja toxicidad para los seres humanos y el medio ambiente y el reducido contenido en compuestos orgánicos volátiles (COV).

ADVERTENCIA:

Equipo de Protección Personal: guantes de goma, gafas de seguridad, ropa de manga larga • Las personas que sean sensibles a los químicos o las personas asmáticas deben evitar el contacto con alfombras limpiadas recientemente por al menos 24 horas. • Antes de la aplicación, realice una prueba de solidez del color en un área no visible. • Utilice el producto en un área ventilada y únicamente de acuerdo a las indicaciones. • Evite el contacto prolongado con la piel y los ojos, ya que pueden irritarse. • Si se produce el contacto con la piel o los ojos, enjuague con abundante agua. Si la irritación persiste, consulte a su médico. • No ingerir. • Desalojar el área de tratamiento de personas y animales. • Evitar el contacto con alimentos y utensilios. • No camine con los pies descalzos sobre la alfombra. • Deseche el producto no utilizado y soluciones líquidas utilizadas de acuerdo con las reglamentaciones locales, estatales y federales aplicables. • Lea la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad de Materiales para más detalles. • En caso de emergencia química, comuníquese con Chemtrec al 1-800-424-9300, las 24 horas del día, los 7 días de la semana. • Recicle el envase vacío.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE: Es posible que el aroma de este producto, como el de cualquier detergente común, sea irritante para algunas personas con sensibilidad alérgica. Solicite permiso a las personas que se encuentran en el lugar antes de aplicar el producto. Algunas personas pueden volver a ingresar a lugares tratados una vez que se sientan cómodos físicamente y/o de acuerdo con las indicaciones de su médico de cabecera.

AVISO: El producto debe mantenerse seco y almacenado a temperatura ambiente (59° F– 86° F // 15° C – 30° C). Mantener en un recipiente sellado cuando no se utiliza. El producto no se encuentra garantizado si se vuelve a embalar, si se almacena de forma inadecuada o si se utiliza de forma no consistente con las instrucciones del fabricante.

General Purpose Cleaner



• Keep Out of Reach of Children • Read directions including caution statements on side panels carefully before using.

• Garder hors de portée des enfants • Lire le d'emploi et la mise en garde sur le panneau latéral avant l'utilisation

1 U.S. Gallon (3.78 Litres)